
Concordia-St. Paul (11-18, 7-16 NSIC) -vs- Upper Iowa (12-15, 10-11 NSIC)
4/21/2021 at Fayette, IA (Roberston Woods Fld.)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Snider, Duncan (3-1)
Loss: DeGrammont, Luke (1-5)
HBP: DeGrammont, Luke
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Kyle Klink First: Trent Haldman Second Base: Michael Federer 
Start: 12:00 pm   Time: 1:46   Weather: Partly Cloudy, 42, W 13mph

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Concordia-St. Paul 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 3 3 2
Upper Iowa 2 5 0 0 1 1 X 9 11 1

Concordia-St. Paul 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Thimsen, Nick rf 3 1 1 1 0 1 0
Christopher, Ryan cf 2 0 1 2 0 1 0
Pietsch, Matt lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Bordewick, Patrick ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Wandersee, Jarod 3b 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Bastyr, Ryan 1b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Pekarek, Shea dh 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Werner, Jaden 2b 1 1 0 0 2 0 0
McGuigan, Justin c 3 1 0 0 0 1 0
DeGrammont, Luke p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Shaffer, Logan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 3 3 3 2 7 3

2B: Thimsen, Nick (1); Christopher, Ryan (1)
SF: Christopher, Ryan (1)
SB: Pietsch, Matt (1)
E: Werner, Jaden (1); McGuigan, Justin (1)

Upper Iowa 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Hull, Ryan cf 3 2 1 1 1 0 1
Hilmer, Jake 2b 4 2 2 1 0 0 2
Grushkin, Samuel 3b 4 1 2 2 0 0 0
Penny, Hogan lf 4 0 1 2 0 1 0
Greene, Alex 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Drill, Nolan dh 2 1 0 0 1 0 2
Routhieaux, K. rf 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Gyldenvand, Noah ss 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
Trujillo, Adrian c 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
Snider, Duncan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Marhefke, Steve p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 9 11 8 2 2 5

2B: Grushkin, Samuel (1); Penny, Hogan (1); Routhieaux, K. (1)
SF: Gyldenvand, Noah (1)
SB: Grushkin, Samuel (2)
HBP: Greene, Alex (1)
E: Greene, Alex (1)

Concordia-St. Paul IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
DeGrammont, Luke (L, 1-5) 2.0 7 7 4 1 1 1 0 1 0 13 15 3 1 52
Shaffer, Logan 4.0 4 2 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 15 17 6 5 60
Totals 11 9 5 2 2 1 1 1 0 28 32 9 6 112

Upper Iowa IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Snider, Duncan (W, 3-1) 5.0 3 3 3 2 4 0 0 0 0 18 21 3 8 79
Marhefke, Steve 2.0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 6 6 1 2 19
Totals 3 3 3 2 7 0 0 0 0 24 27 4 10 98



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 5   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Concordia-St. Paul - Top of 1st CSP UIU
Thimsen, N. struck out looking (1-2 KBFK). 0 0
Christophr,R struck out swinging (3-2 FBBBFFS). 0 0
Pietsch, M. reached on a fielding error by 1b (2-1 BKB). 0 0
Pietsch, M. stole second. 0 0
Bordewick,P. grounded out to ss (1-2 KKB). 0 0

Upper Iowa - Bottom of 1st CSP UIU
Hull, R. walked (3-2 BBKBFFFB). 0 0
Hilmer, J. singled, bunt (1-1 FB); Hull, R. advanced to second. 0 0
Grushkin, S. doubled down the lf line, out at third lf to ss to 3b, 2 RBI (0-0); Hilmer, J. scored; Hull, R.
scored. 0 2
Penny, H. struck out swinging (0-2 KFFS). 0 2
Greene, A. grounded out to ss (0-2 FF). 0 2

Concordia-St. Paul - Top of 2nd CSP UIU
Wandersee, J grounded out to 3b (2-2 KKBB). 0 2
Bastyr, Ry. struck out looking (3-2 FBBFBK). 0 2
Pekarek, S. grounded out to p (0-0). 0 2

Upper Iowa - Bottom of 2nd CSP UIU
Drill, N. flied out to cf (2-2 KKFBB). 0 2
Routhieaux doubled down the lf line (1-1 KB). 0 2
Gyldenvand reached on a fielding error by 2b (0-1 K); Routhieaux advanced to third. 0 2
Trujillo, A. singled to right field, RBI (3-2 BBFFFB); Gyldenvand advanced to third; Routhieaux scored. 0 3
Hull, R. singled, bunt, RBI (0-0); Trujillo, A. advanced to second; Gyldenvand scored, unearned. 0 4
Hilmer, J. singled to right field, RBI (1-1 KB); Hull, R. advanced to second, advanced to third on the throw;
Trujillo, A. scored. 0 5
Grushkin, S. flied out to cf (0-0); Hilmer, J. advanced to second. 0 5
Penny, H. doubled to left center, 2 RBI (0-1 K); Hilmer, J. scored, unearned; Hull, R. scored, unearned. 0 7
Greene, A. hit by pitch (0-0). 0 7
Greene, A. advanced to second on a wild pitch; Penny, H. advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 7
Drill, N. lined out to lf (2-2 KKBFB). 0 7

Concordia-St. Paul - Top of 3rd CSP UIU
Werner, J. walked (3-2 KBBKFBB). 0 7
McGuigan, J. reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Werner, J. out at second ss to 2b. 0 7
Thimsen, N. doubled down the lf line, advanced to third on the throw, RBI (2-1 BKB); McGuigan, J. scored. 1 7
Christophr,R flied out to rf, SF, RBI (1-0 B); Thimsen, N. scored. 2 7
Pietsch, M. grounded out to 3b (2-2 BKKFB). 2 7

Upper Iowa - Bottom of 3rd CSP UIU
Shaffer, L. to p for DeGrammont,L. 2 7
Routhieaux popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 2 7
Gyldenvand singled, bunt (0-0). 2 7
Trujillo, A. singled through the right side (0-0); Gyldenvand advanced to second. 2 7
Hull, R. reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Trujillo, A. out at second ss to 2b; Gyldenvand advanced to
third. 2 7
Hilmer, J. reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 FKF); Hull, R. out at second ss to 2b. 2 7

Concordia-St. Paul - Top of 4th CSP UIU
Bordewick,P. grounded out to ss (0-0). 2 7



Wandersee, J struck out looking (2-2 BKBKK). 2 7
Bastyr, Ry. singled to left field (0-0). 2 7
Pekarek, S. lined out to ss (2-0 BB). 2 7

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Upper Iowa - Bottom of 4th CSP UIU
Grushkin, S. grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 2 7
Penny, H. fouled out to 1b (2-1 BFB). 2 7
Greene, A. struck out swinging (3-2 KBKBBS). 2 7

Concordia-St. Paul - Top of 5th CSP UIU
Werner, J. walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 7
McGuigan, J. grounded out to p (0-2 KF); Werner, J. advanced to second. 2 7
Thimsen, N. lined out to lf (1-1 FB). 2 7
Christophr,R doubled, ground-rule, RBI (2-2 BBKK); Werner, J. scored. 3 7
Pietsch, M. reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Christophr,R out at second ss unassisted. 3 7

Upper Iowa - Bottom of 5th CSP UIU
Drill, N. walked (3-2 BKFBBB). 3 7
Routhieaux singled to left center (1-0 B); Drill, N. advanced to second. 3 7
Routhieaux advanced to second on a balk; Drill, N. advanced to third on a balk. 3 7
Gyldenvand flied out to rf, SF, RBI (1-1 BK); Routhieaux advanced to third; Drill, N. scored. 3 8
Trujillo, A. grounded out to ss (3-1 KBBB). 3 8
Hull, R. grounded out to ss (2-2 KBKB). 3 8

Concordia-St. Paul - Top of 6th CSP UIU
Marhefke, St to p for Snider, D.. 3 8
Bordewick,P. struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFS). 3 8
Wandersee, J struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 3 8
Bastyr, Ry. grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 3 8

Upper Iowa - Bottom of 6th CSP UIU
Hilmer, J. flied out to cf (0-0). 3 8
Grushkin, S. singled through the left side (3-1 KBBB). 3 8
Grushkin, S. stole second. 3 8
Grushkin, S. stole third, scored on a throwing error by c, unearned. 3 9
Penny, H. flied out to lf (2-2 BKKB). 3 9
Greene, A. popped up to ss (1-0 B). 3 9

Concordia-St. Paul - Top of 7th CSP UIU
Pekarek, S. grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 3 9
Werner, J. lined out to lf (2-1 BFB). 3 9
McGuigan, J. struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 3 9

Upper Iowa - Bottom of 7th CSP UIU


